Shares that the Company may issue under the General Mandate is 279,459,499, being the initial
279,459,499 Shares granted under the General Mandate, representing 10% of the issued share
capital of the Company of 2,794,594,990 Shares as at 21 June 2023. The Placing Shares will be
issued under the General Mandate, and no additional approval from Shareholders of the Company
is required for the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares.

10

EFFECT ON THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (1) as at the date of this
announcement and (2) immediately after the Placing (assuming that the Placing will be completed
in full and there will be no change to the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement to the completion of the Placing other than the issue by the Company of the Placing
Shares):

Shareholder
Existing (as at the date of this

announcement) Immediately after completion of the Placing

Number of Shares

% of issued ordinary
share capital of the

Company Number of Shares

% of issued ordinary
share capital of the

Company

Shares held by Substantial
 Shareholders Group(1)

Yomi.sun Holding Limited(2) 326,599,000 11.69% 326,599,000 10.63%
Jeff.Fang Holding Limited(3) 18,220,000 0.65% 18,220,000 0.59%
Alter.You Holding Limited(4) 67,015,000 2.40% 67,015,000 2.18%
Sub-total 411,834,000 14.74% 411,834,000 13.41%

Shares held by Public Shareholders
Placees – – 277,000,000 9.02%
Other Shareholders 2,382,760,990 85.26% 2,382,760,990 77.57%
Sub-total 2,382,760,990 85.26% 2,659,760,990 86.59%

Total 2,794,594,990 100.0% 3,071,594,990 100.0%

Notes:

(1) Mr. SUN Taoyong, Mr. FANG Tongshu and Mr. YOU Fengchun, are parties acting in concert (having the
meaning ascribed thereto in the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers) and form the substantial
shareholders group of the Company (the “Substantial Shareholders Group”). As such, each of Mr. SUN
Taoyong, Mr. FANG Tongshu and Mr. YOU Fengchun is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by other
members of the Substantial Shareholders Group.

(2) Yomi.sun Holding Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, and is wholly-owned by
Youmi Investment Limited. Youmi Investment Limited is beneficially owned by the Youmi Trust, which was